UNITED KINGDOM
Marchants Industrial Centre,
Mill Lane, Laughton, Lewes,
East Sussex, BN8 6AJ, UK
Tel:  44 (0) 207 419 5087
Fax: 44 (0) 207 831 9489
Email: sales@caledonian-cables.co.uk

5 #10 5.3 8.0 1.8 3.3 16.0
CL2.5-4 1.5-2.5
(16-14)
4 #8 4.3 8.0 2.4 4.0 19.6CL2.5-5 5 #10 5.3
CL2.5-6 6 1/4" 6.5 10.0 21.0
CL4-4 2.5-4
(14-12)
4 #8 4.3
10.0 3.1 4.8 21.0CL4-5 5 #10 5.3
CL4-6 6 1/4" 6.5
CL6-4 4-6
(12-10)
4 #8 4.3
10.0 3.8 5.5 25.5CL6-5 5 #10 5.3
CL6-6 6 1/4" 6.5
CL10-6 10
(8)
6 1/4" 6.5
12.6 4.5 6.2 27.0CL10-8 8 5/16" 8.4
CL16-6 16
(6)
6 1/4" 6.5
12.6 5.5 7.2 29.5CL16-8 8 5/16" 8.4
CL25-6 25
(4)
6 1/4" 6.5
15.0 7.0 9.0 33.0CL25-8 8 5/16" 8.4
CL25-10 10 3/8" 10.5
CL35-6 35
(2)
6 1/4" 6.5
15.2 8.2 10.6 38.0 14.2 2.5CL35-8 8 5/16" 8.4
CL35-10 10 3/8" 10.5
CL50-8 50
(1/0)
8 5/16" 8.4
18.5 10.0 13.0 44.5 18.0 2.9CL50-10 10 3/8" 10.5
CL50-12 12 1/2" 13.0
CL70-8 70
(2/0)
8 5/16 8.4
21.4 11.5 15.0 54.2 20.4 3.5CL70-10 10 3/8" 10.5

ADDIMAX Cable Lugs & Ferrules
Cable Lugs & Ferrules
Ordering Code Wire Range Stud Size Dimension (mm)
mm²
(AWG) Metric American d2 W d1 D L E S
CL95-10 95
(3/0)
10 3/8" 10.5
25.5 13.5 17.4 59.0 23.4 3.9CL95-12 12 1/2" 13.0
CL120-10
120
(4/0)
10 3/8" 10.5
28.3 15.5 19.9 66.7 24.6 4.5CL120-12 12 1/2" 13.0
CL120-14 14 9/16" 15.0
CL120-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CL150-12 150
(250/300)
12 1/2" 13.0
31.0 17.0 21.7 74.5 29.5 4.7CL150-14 14 9/16" 15.0
CL150-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CL185-12 185
(300/350)
12 1/2" 13.0
34.2 19.0 24.0 81.4 32.5 5.0CL185-14 14 9/16" 15.0
CL185-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CL240-14 240
(400/450)
14 9/16" 15.0
39.0 21.5 27.0 94.0 35.5 5.5CL240-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CL240-18 18 11/16" 19.0
CL300-14
300
(500)
14 9/16" 15.0
44.0 24.5 31.0 103.2 42.0 6.5
CL300-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CL300-18 18 11/16" 19.0
CL300-20 20 3/4" 21.0
CL300-22 22 7/8" 23.0
CL300-24 24 15/16" 25.0
CL400-14
400
(600/750)
14 9/16" 15.0
51.0 27.5 35.5 120.2 47.0 8.0
CL400-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CL400-18 18 11/16" 19.0
CL400-20 20 3/4" 21.0
CL400-22 22 7/8" 23.0
CL400-24 24 15/16" 25.0
CL500-14
500
(630/1000)
14 9/16" 15.0
56.0 31.0 40.0 127.0 47.5 9.0
CL500-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CL500-18 18 11/16" 19.0
CL500-20 20 3/4" 21.0
CL500-22 22 7/8" 23.0
CL500-24 24 15/16" 25.0
CL630-14
630
(1000/1250)
14 9/16" 15.0
63.0 34.5 44.5 140.0 156 10.0
CL630-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CL630-18 18 11/16" 19.0
CL630-20 20 3/4" 21.0
CL630-22 22 7/8" 23.0
CL630-24 24 11/16" 25.0
5
Cable Lugs & Ferrules
www.caledonian-cables.co.uk   www.addison-cables.com ADDIMAX
Ring Terminals (Copper Terminal Body & Tin Plating)
Ordering
Code
Wire
Range Stud Size Dimension (mm)
mm²
(AWG) Metric American d2 W F L E D d1 T
CLR1.5-3
0.5-1.5
(22-16)
3 #4 3.2 5.5 5.0 12.5
4.8 3.4 1.7
0.75
CLRS1.5-3.5 3.5 #6 3.7
CLRM1.5-3.5 3.5 #6 3.7 6.6 6.3 14.4
CLRL1.5-3.5 3.5 #6 3.7 8.0 7.0 15.8
CLRS1.5-4 4 #8 4.3 6.6 6.3 14.4
CLRM1.5-4 4 #8 4.3 8.0 7.0 15.8CLRS1.5-5 5 #10 5.3
CLRM1.5-5 5 #10 5.3
11.6 11.0 21.8CLR1.5-6 6 1/4" 6.4
CLR1.5-8 8 5/16" 8.4
CLR1.5-10 10 3/8" 10.5 13.6 13.9 25.5
CLR1.5-12 12 1/2" 13.0 19.2 16.0 30.4
CLR1.5-14 14 9/16" 15.0
27.0 21.0 39.3 0.8CLR1.5-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CLR1.5-20 20 3/4" 21.0
CLR2.5-3
1.5-2.5
(16-14)
3 #4 3.2
6.6 4.8 12.8
4.8 4.1 2.3 0.8
CLRS2.5-3.5 3.5 #6 3.7
CLRM2.5-3.5 3.5 #6 3.7 6.3 14.4
CLRL2.5-3.5 3.5 #6 3.7 8.5 7.4 16.5
CLRS2.5-4 4 #8 4.3 6.6 6.3 14.4
CLRM2.5-4 4 #8 4.3 8.5 7.4 16.5CLRS2.5-5 5 #10 5.3
CLRM2.5-5 5 #10 5.3 9.5 7.4 17.0
CLR2.5-6 6 1/4" 6.4 12.0 11.0 21.8
CLR2.5-8 8 5/16" 8.4 12.0 11.0 21.8
CLR2.5-10 10 3/8" 10.5 13.6 13.9 25.5
CLR2.5-12 12 1/2" 13.0 19.2 16.0 30.4
CLR2.5-14 14 9/16" 15.0
27.0 21.0 39.3CLR2.5-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CLR2.5-20 20 3/4" 21.0
W
Brazed Seam
d1
d2

2.5-4
(14-12)
4 #8 4.3 8.0 8.0 18.0
6.0 5.1 2.9 1.0CLRS4-5 5 #10 5.3
CLRM4-5 5 #10 5.3 12.0 9.4 21.4CLR4-6 6 1/4" 6.4
CLR6-3
4-6
(12-10)
3 #4 3.2 7.2 6.1 15.7
6.0 5.6 3.4 1.0
CLRS6-4 4 #8 4.3
CLRM6-4 4 #8 4.3 9.5 8.3 19.0CLR6-5 5 #10 5.3
CLRS6-6 6 1/4" 6.4 12.0 10.5 22.5
CLRM6-6 6 1/4" 6.4 13.0 25.0
CLR6-8 8 5/16" 8.4 15.0 13.3 27.0CLR6-10 10 3/8" 10.5
CLR6-12 12 1/2" 13.0 19.2 16.0 31.6
CLR6-14 14 9/16" 15.0
32.0 25.2 47.2CLR6-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CLR6-20 20 3/4" 21.0
CLR8-3.5
8
(8)
3.5 #6 3.7 8.0 9.3 21.5
8.5 7.2 4.5 1.2
CLRS8-4 4 #8 4.3
CLRM8-4 4 #8 4.3 12.0 9.3
23.8CLRS8-5 5 #10 5.3 8.8 10.5
CLRM8-5 5 #10 5.3 12.0 9.3
CLRL8-5 5 #10 5.3 15.0 13.8 29.8
CLRS8-6 6 1/4" 6.4 12.0 9.3 23.8
CLRM8-6 6 1/4" 6.4
15.0 13.8 29.8CLR8-8 8 5/16" 8.4
CLR8-10 10 3/8" 10.5
CLR8-12 12 1/2" 13.0 20.0 15.0 33.5
CLR14-4
14
(6)
4 #8 4.3
12.0 13.3 29.8
10.5 9.0 5.8 1.5
CLR14-5 5 #10 5.3
CLRS14-6 6 1/4" 6.4
CLRM14-6 6 1/4" 6.4
16.0 14.2 32.5CLR14-8 8 5/16" 8.4
CLR14-10 10 3/8" 10.5
CLR14-11 11 7/16" 11.5 22.0 19.8 41.0CLR14-12 12 1/2" 13.0
CLR22-4
22
(4)
4 #8 4.3 12.2 15.1 33.2
12.0 11.5 7.7 1.7
CLRS22-5 5 #10 5.3
CLRM22-5 5 #10 5.3 16.5 13.5 33.5
CLRS22-6 6 1/4" 6.4 12.2 15.1 33.0
CLRM22-6 6 1/4" 6.4
16.5 13.5 33.5CLR22-8 8 5/16" 8.4
CLR22-10 10 3/8" 10.5
CLR22-11 11 7/16" 11.5 22.0 19.7 42.5CLR22-12 12 1/2" 13.0
7
Cable Lugs & Ferrules
www.caledonian-cables.co.uk   www.addison-cables.com ADDIMAX
Ordering
Code
Wire
Range Stud Size Dimension (mm)
mm²
(AWG) Metric American d2 W F L E D d1 T
CLR38-5
38
(2)
5 #10 5.3 15.3 17.4 39.0
14.0 13.3 9.4 1.8
CLRS38-6 6 1/4" 6.4
CLRM38-6 6 1/4" 6.4 22.0 17.7 42.7
CLRS38-8 8 5/16" 8.4 15.3 17.4 39.0
CLRM38-8 8 5/16" 8.4 22.0 17.7 42.7
CLRS38-10 10 3/8" 10.5 15.3 17.4 39.0
CLRM38-10 10 3/8" 10.5
22.0 17.7 42.7CLR38-11 11 7/16" 11.5
CLR38-12 12 1/2" 13.0
CLR60-6
60
(1/0)
6 1/4" 6.4
22.0 20.7 49.7
18.0 15.4 11.4 1.8
CLR60-8 8 5/16" 8.4
CLR60-10 10 3/8" 10.5
CLR60-11 11 7/16" 11.5
CLR60-12 12 1/2" 13.0
CLR60-13 13 9/16" 14.0
CLR60-14 14 9/16" 15.0
32.0 23.5 57.5
CLR60-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CLR60-18 18 11/16" 19.0
CLR60-20 20 3/4" 21.0
CLR60-22 22 7/8" 23.0
CLR70-6
70
(2/0)
6 1/4" 6.4
24.0 20.0 50.0
18.0 17.5 13.3 2.0
CLR70-8 8 5/16" 8.4
CLR70-8 10 3/8" 10.5
CLR70-11 11 7/16" 11.5
CLR70-12 12 1/2" 13.0
CLR70-13 13 9/16" 14.0
CLR70-14 14 9/16" 15.0
32.0 26.0 61.0
CLR70-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CLR70-18 18 11/16" 19.0
CLR70-20 20 3/4" 21.0
CLR70-22 22 7/8" 23.0
CLR80-6
80
(3/0)
6 1/4" 6.4
27.0 20.7 54.2
20.0 19.5 14.5 2.3
CLR80-8 8 5/16" 8.4
CLR80-10 10 3/8" 10.5
CLR80-11 11 7/16" 11.5
CLR80-12 12 1/2" 13.0
CLR80-13 13 9/16" 14.0
CLR80-14 14 9/16" 15.0
32.0 32.0 68.0
CLR80-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CLR80-18 18 11/16" 19.0
CLR80-20 20 3/4" 21.0
CLR80-22 22 7/8" 23.0
8
ADDIMAX Cable Lugs & Ferrules
Cable Lugs & Ferrules
Ordering
Code
Wire
Range Stud Size Dimension (mm)
mm²
(AWG) Metric American d2 W F L E D d1 T
CLR100-6
100
(4/0)
6 1/4" 6.4
28.5 20.4 55.6
21.0 22.1 16.4 2.7
CLR100-8 8 5/16" 8.4
CLR100-10 10 3/8" 10.5
CLR100-11 11 7/16" 11.5
CLR100-12 12 1/2" 13.0
CLR100-14 14 9/16" 15.0
32.0 32.0 69.0
CLR100-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CLR100-18 18 11/16" 19.0
CLR100-20 20 3/4" 21.0
CLR100-22 22 7/8" 23.0
CLR150-8
150
(250/300)
8 5/16" 8.4
36.0 23.0 66.0
27.0 26.6 19.5 3.2
CLR150-10 10 3/8" 10.5
CLR150-11 11 7/16" 11.5
CLR150-12 12 1/2" 13.0
CLR150-14 14 9/16" 15.0
CLR150-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CLR150-18 18 11/16" 19.0
36.0 36.0 81.0
CLR150-20 20 3/4" 21.0
CLR150-22 22 7/8" 23.0
CLR150-24 24 15/16" 25.0
CLR150-27 27 1" 28.0
CLR180-8
180
(300/350)
8 5/16" 8.4
38.5 24.5 69.0
28.5 28.6 21.0 3.5
CLR180-10 10 3/8" 10.5
CLR180-11 11 7/16" 11.5
CLR180-12 12 1/2" 13.0
CLR180-14 14 9/16" 15.0
CLR180-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CLR180-18 18 11/16" 19.0
38.5 39.0 86.6
CLR180-20 20 3/4" 21.0
CLR180-22 22 7/8" 23.0
CLR180-24 24 15/16" 25.0
CLR180-27 27 1" 28.0
CLR200-8
200
(400/500)
8 5/16" 8.4
44.0 24.5 72.0
31.5 32.6 24.0 4.0
CLR200-10 10 3/8" 10.5
CLR200-11 11 7/16" 11.5
CLR200-12 12 1/2" 13.0
CLR200-14 14 9/16" 15.0
CLR200-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CLR200-18 18 11/16" 19.0
44.0 37.5 91.0
CLR200-20 20 3/4" 21.0
CLR200-22 22 7/8" 23.0
CLR200-24 24 15/16" 25.0
CLR200-27 27 1" 28.0
9
Cable Lugs & Ferrules
www.caledonian-cables.co.uk   www.addison-cables.com ADDIMAX
Ordering
Code
Wire
Range Stud Size Dimension (mm)
mm²
(AWG) Metric American d2 W F L E D d1 T
CLR325-8
325
(500/600)
8 5/16" 8.4
50.5 33.5 88.0
35.5 37.6 28.0 4.3
CLR325-10 10 3/8" 10.5
CLR325-11 11 7/16" 11.5
CLR325-12 12 1/2" 13.0
CLR325-14 14 9/16" 15.0
CLR325-16 16 5/8" 17.0
CLR325-18 18 11/16" 19.0
50.5 45.0 105.7
CLR325-20 20 3/4" 21.0
CLR325-22 22 7/8" 23.0
CLR325-24 24 15/16" 25.0
CLR325-27 27 1" 28.0
Square Tongue Terminals (Copper Terminal Body & Tin Plating)
Ordering
Code
Wire

T
15
Cable Lugs & Ferrules
www.caledonian-cables.co.uk   www.addison-cables.com ADDIMAX
Ordering Code Wire
Range Stud Size Dimension (mm) Colour
mm²
(AWG)
d2
(mm) American B L F H d1 DΦ
CLIF1.5-3.2
0.5-1.5
(22-16)
3.2 #4 5.7 21.0 6.5
10.0 1.7 4.0 Red
CLIFS1.5-3.7 3.7 #6 5.7 21.0 6.5
CLIFM1.5-3.7 3.7 #6 6.4 21.0 6.5
CLIFS1.5-4.3 4.3 #8 6.4 21.0 6.5
CLIFM1.5-4.3 4.3 #8 7.2 21.0 6.5
CLIFL1.5-4.3 4.3 #8 8.1 21.0 6.5
CLIFS1.5-5.3 5.3 #10 8.1 21.0 6.5
CLIFM1.5-5.3 5.3 #10 9.5 21.0 6.5
CLIFS1.5-6.4 6.4 1/4" 9.5 21.0 6.5
CLIFM1.5-6.4 6.4 1/4" 12.0 27.0 11.0
CLIF2.5-3.2
1.5-2.5
(16-14)
3.2 #4 5.7 21.0 6.5
10.0 2.3 4.5 Blue
CLIFS2.5-3.7 3.7 #6 5.7 21.0 6.5
CLIFM2.5-3.7 3.7 #6 6.0 21.0 6.5
CLIFS2.5-4.3 4.3 #8 6.4 21.0 6.5
CLIFM2.5-4.3 4.3 #8 7.2 21.0 6.5
CLIFL2.5-4.3 4.3 #8 7.9 21.0 6.5
CLFS2.5-5.3 5.3 #10 7.9 21.0 6.5
CLFM2.5-5.3 5.3 #10 9.3 21.0 6.5
CLIFS2.5-6.4 6.4 1/4" 9.3 21.0 6.5
CLIFM2.5-6.4 6.4 1/4" 12.0 27.0 11.0
CLIF4-3.7
2.5-4
(12-10)
3.7 #6 8.0 25.3 7.0
13.0 3.0 6.3 Black
CLIF4-4.3 4.3 #8 8.0 25.3 7.0
CLIF4-5.3 5.3 #10 8.0 25.3 7.0
CLF4-6.4 6.4 1/4" 12.0 28.5 12.1
CLIF6-3.7
4-6
(12-10)
3.7 #6 8.3 25.5 7.0
13.0 3.4 6.4 Yellow
CLIFS6-4.3 4.3 #8 8.3 24.4 7.5
CLIFM6-4.3 4.3 #8 9.0 25.5 7.0
CLIF6-5.3 5.3 #10 9.0 25.5 7.0
CLIFS6-6.4 6.4 1/4" 9.0 25.5 7.0
CLIFM6-6.4 6.4 1/4" 12.0 31.5 12.0
CLIF6-8.4 8.4 5/16" 14.0 30.5 10.5
16
ADDIMAX Cable Lugs & Ferrules
Cable Lugs & Ferrules
Insulated Ring Terminals (Copper Terminal Body & PVC/Nylon Insulation)
Ordering Code Wire
Range Stud Size Dimension (mm) Colour
mm²
(AWG) d2 (mm) American B L F H d1 DΦ
CLIR1.5-3.2
0.5-1.5
(22-16)
3.2 #4 5.5 17.5 5.0
10.0 1.7 4.0 Red
CLIRS1.5-3.7 3.7 #6 5.5 17.5 5.0
CLIRM1.5-3.7 3.7 #6 6.6 19.4 6.3
CLIRL1.5-3.7 3.7 #6 8.0 20.8 7.0
CLIRS1.5-4.3 4.3 #8 6.6 19.4 6.3
CLIRM1.5-4.3 4.3 #8 8.0 20.8 7.0
CLIRS1.5-5.3 5.3 #10 8.0 20.8 7.0
CLIRL1.5-5.3 5.3 #10 11.6 26.8 11.0
CLIR1.5-6.4 6.4 1/4" 11.6 26.8 11.0
CLIR1.5-8.4 8.4 5/16" 11.6 26.8 11.0
CLIR1.5-10.5 10.5 3/8" 13.6 30.5 13.9
CLIR1.5-13 13.0 1/2" 19.2 35.4 16.0
CLIR2.5-3.2
1.5-2.5
(16-14)
3.2 #4 6.6 17.8 4.8
10.0 2.3 4.5 Blue
CLIRS2.5-3.7 3.7 #6 6.6 17.8 4.8
CLIRM2.5-3.7 3.7 #6 6.6 19.4 6.3
CLIRL2.5-3.7 3.7 #6 8.5 21.8 7.4
CLIRS2.5-4.3 4.3 #8 6.6 19.4 6.3
CLIRM2.5-4.3 4.3 #8 8.5 21.8 7.8
CLIRS2.5-5.3 5.3 #10 8.5 21.8 7.8
CLIRM2.5-5.3 5.3 #10 9.5 21.8 7.3
CLIR2.5-6.4 6.4 1/4" 12.0 26.8 11.0
CLIR2.5-8.4 8.4 5/16" 12.0 26.8 11.0
CLIR2.5-10.5 10.5 3/8" 13.6 30.5 13.9
CLIR2.5-13 13.0 1/2" 19.2 35.4 16.0
CLIR4-4.3
2.5-4
(14-12)
4.3 #8 8.0 25.0 8.0
13.0 3.0 6.3 Black
CLIRS4-5.3 5.3 #10 8.0 25.0 8.0
CLIRL4-5.3 5.3 #10 12.0 28.4 9.4
CLIR4-6.4 6.4 1/4" 12.0 28.4 9.4
17
Cable Lugs & Ferrules
www.caledonian-cables.co.uk   www.addison-cables.com ADDIMAX
Ordering Code Wire
Range Stud Size Dimension (mm) Colour
mm²
(AWG) d2 (mm) American B L F H d1 DΦ
CLIR6-3.7
4-6
(12-10)
3.7 #6 7.2 22.7 6.1
13.0 3.4 6.4 Yellow
CLIRS6-4.3 4.3 #8 7.2 22.7 6.1
CLIRM6-4.3 4.3 #8 9.5 26.0 8.3
CLIR6-5.3 5.3 #10 9.5 26.0 8.3
CLIR6-6.4 6.4 1/4" 12.0 32.0 13.0
CLIR6-8.4 8.4 5/16" 15.0 34.0 13.3
CLIR6-10.5 10.5 3/8" 15.0 34.0 13.3
CLIR6-13 13.0 1/2" 19.2 38.6 16.0
CLIR6-15 15.0 9/16" 32.0 25.2 54.2
CLIR6-17 17.0 5/8" 32.0 25.2 54.2
CLIR6-21 21.0 3/4" 32.0 25.2 54.2
Naked Wire Ferrules (Copper Terminal Body)
Ordering Code Wire Size Dimension (mm)
mm²
(AWG) L DΦ CΦ W